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SOURCE AND CONTT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY ALD POULTRY PRODTiTS - JULY 1, 1956 	1. 

CREMERY BUE{ 

At the opening of business on July 1, 1956 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 89,729,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 62,712,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 26,912,000 lb. The swnmary total was lower than last year by 
551 thousand pounds. The five year average 1951-55 of July 1 stocks 
is 60,444,000 lb. The June 1956 "into-storage" movement was 20.3 
million pounds as compared with El similar movement of 22.2 million 
pounds last year. 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 32,444,000 lb. 
coasleting of 31,789,000 lb. Canadian, 541,000 lb. imported and 
114,000 lb. in transit on July 1, 1956. The summary total was lower 
than last year by 4.8 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" 
movement of 5.0 million pounds for June 1956. 

CONCThATD MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufact-
urers amounted to 40,505,000 lb. which was an increase of 1.5 million 
pounds over last year. The "into-storage" movement of evaporated 
whole milk for June 1956 was 15.5 million pounds. The chief by-product 
skim-milk powder amounted to 14,688,000 lb. an increase of 5.0 million 
pounds over last year and an increase of 3.0 million pounds over last 
month. Ice Cream stocks amounted to 1,419,000 gallons as compared with 
1,382,000 gallons on July 1, 1955. 

EGGS 

The July 1, 1956 report shows 74,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 64,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 5,826,000 lb. being 3.3 millIon pounds lower than 
the 1955 figures. The "into-storage" movement for June 1956 was 1.3 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 735 thousand 
pounds during June 1955. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on July 1, 1956 was 
higher than last year by 1.8 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" 
movement of 1.6 million pounds is shown for the month of June 1956. 
By kinds, with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks 
include: Chicken 2,010,000 lb. (911,000) lb., Fowl 1,615,000 lb. 
(729,000) lb. and turkey 2,634,000 lb. (1,513,000) lb. These figures 
do not include estiiates for firnis whose reports were not received in 
time. There were 50,000 lb. of poultry in transit on July 1, 1956. 



21 	 STOCKS OF Bi7TZR 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - July 1, 1956 

July 1, 1956 June 1, 1956. July 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 89,729 69,389 90,280 
In Cold Storages 62,712 51,592 70,751 
In Dairy Factories 26,912 17 0 762 19,389 
In Transit 105 35 140 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 901 586 608 
In Cold Storages 535 345 241 
In Dairy Factories 366 241 367 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 440 181 480 
In Cold. Storages 210 86 230 
In Dairy Factories 230 95 250 

New Brunswick TOTAL  214 1,959 
In Cold Storages 116 19 1,314 
In Dairy Factories 1,234 195 645 

Q,uebec TOTAL 51,907 40,920 41,534 
In Cold Storages 38,722 31,714 35,026 
In Dairy Factories 13,185 9,206 6,508 

Ontario TOTAL 13,782 10,699 23,086 
In Cold Storages 8,260 6,921 18,0 
In Dairy Factories 5,522 3,778 5,031 

Manitoba T(YTAL 14,568 12,645 14,342 
In Cold Storages 13,193 11,699 12,855 
In Dairy Factories 1,375 946 1,487 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 3,501 2,375 480 
In Cold Storages 480 207 1,063 
In Dairy Factories 3,021 2,168 3,217 

Alberta TOTAL 2,270 1,094 2 9 746 
In Cold Storages 607,  236 1,137 
In Dairy Factories 1,663 858 1,609 

British Columbia TOTAL 905 640 1,105 
in Cold Storages 589 365 8 
In Dairy Factories 316 275, 275 

5 year average 1951-55 60,444 

DAIRY BT1TTR 	lb. 	- 	- 
.UZY BTJTER 	lb. 	179,000 	112,000 	209,000 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEES3 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - July 1, 1956 

July 1, 1956 June 1, 1956 July 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 32,444 27,417 37,229 
In Cold Storages 27 9 769 23 0 523 31,920 
In Dairy Factories 4,561 3 1476 5,233 
In Transit 114 418 76 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 123 30 91 
In Cold Storages F 20 
In Dairy Factories 123 30 71 

ova Scotia TOTAL 113 60 98 
In Cold Storages 113 60 98 

New Brunswick TOTAL 183 125 148 
In Gold Storages 124 89 88 
In Dairy Factories 59 36 60 

.uebec TOTAL 13,198 10,128 15,242 
In Cold Storages 12,580 9,764 14,498 
In Dairy Factories 618 364 744 

Ontario TOTAL 16,367 14,461 19,090 
In Cold Storages 13,207 11,954 15,383 
In Dairy Factories 3,160 2,507 3 1 707 

)ianitoba TOTAL 483 347 597 
In Cold Storages 419 283 514 
In Dairy Factories 64 64 83 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 221 172 225 
In Gold Storages 173 117 145 
In Dairy Factories 48 55 80 

Alberta TOTAL 929 838 862 
In Cold Storages 682 643 596 
In Dairy Factories 247 195 266 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 713 838 800 
In Cold Storages 471 613 578 
In Dairy Factories 242 225 222 

ThiPORTED CHEESE 
(included in above figures) 541 696 35 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4, 	STOCKS OF ICE CRE.AL BELD IN DAIRY FACTORIES 

AND OTHER 1AREHOtJS IN CANADA 

JULY 1, 1956 

July 1, 1956 	Julie 1, 1956 	July 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

STOSKS OF ICE CREAM (000 gal.) 
(or mix equivalent) 

CAN AD A 
	

1,419 	1,433 	1,382 

Prince Edward Island 10 6 6 

Nova Scotia 41 40 43 

New Brunswick 20 22 27 

uebec 368 386 355 

Ontario 582 603 576 

kanitoba 98 75 73 

Saskatchewan 79 88 79 

Alberta 94 87 90 

British ColumbIa 127 126 133 



STOCKS OF CONCEETRATED MILK II COLD STORAGES, WAHOUSES 	5. 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IIN CA1&ADA OWNED AND REID BY/OR FOR }áAhUFACTTERS 

JULY 1, 1956 
with coniparative figures for last year and last month 

July 1, 1956 	June 1, 1956 	July 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds —  
OONCENIA 	WHOIE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 	 1,570 	 1,366 	1 2 196 
Case 	 1,214 	1412 	985 
Bulk 	 356 	254 	211 

Evaporated Whole Milk 40,505 25,028 	' 39,020 

Whole Milk Powder 3,223 2,810 2,430 
Spray Process 3,180 2,783 2 9 308 
Roller Process 43 27 122 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 	1,650 	1,485 	2,311 

CONCENTRATED MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Skini—mIlk 65 57 71 
Evaporated 17 14 20 
Condensed 48 43 51 

Skim—milk Powder 14,688 11,726 9,689 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 10,672 	/ 8,588 7,144 
Roller Process 4,016 	/ 3,138 2,545 

Buttermilk Powder 621 410 468 

Casein 1,110 403 921 

Whey Powder 1,293 717 1,127 

1/ There were also on hand 7,332,000 lb. of Evaporated Jhole Milk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not included here. 

/ Estimates included in these figures are as follows: Skim Milk Powder: Spray Process 
80,000 lb., Roller Process 150,000 lb. 



6. 	EGGS IN COLD ST0RA(ES AND EGG STM'IOI\S IN CANADA - JULY 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

Ju.ly1 	June 1,u1y 1, 	July 1, 	June 1, 	July 1, 
1956 	1956 	1955 	1956 	1956 	1955 

Preliminary Revised 	Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A L) A (000 cases) 74 j/ - 112 267 64 / 61 51 

1iaritimes - 2 2 3 
uebec 4 2 11 6 8 

Ontario 10 10 72 19 19 17 
iianitoba V 70 5 7 4 
Saskatchewan 10 12 40 5 10 7 
Alberta 34 35 70 14 11 8 
British Columbia 12 15 13 3 6 4 

June 1, July 1, 
1956 1955 

Revised  

FROZEN WHOLE YOLK 	WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A (000 lb.) 4,368 	/ 728 / 730 	/ 5,826 4,502 9 1 112 

Maritimes 170 1 16 187 76 109 
Q.uebec 815 200 127 1,142 910 1,794 
Ontario 1,393 310 270 1,973 1,722 2,811 
Manitoba 897 156 214 1,267 1,050 2,811 
Saskatchewan 375 1 - 376 306 940 
Alberta 302 18 28 348 217 235 
British Columbia 264 7 15 286 221 412 

July 1, 195F June 1, 1956 July 1, 1955 
E G G 	S U M M A R Y (000 cases) Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 138 173 318 

In Transit (page 13) 1 4 - 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 151 117 237 

TOTAL 290 294 555 

/ These figures thelude estimates of 2,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 5,000 cases - 
Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs, Whole 152,000 lb., Yolk 35,000 lb. and Whites 60,000 
lb. for firms failing to report on time. These estimates are not included in the 
data of the individual provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND P)ULThY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 	7. 
JULY 1, 1956 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BUTTER  CHEESE J EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
July]., July]., July 1, July 1 3u.l' 1, 
1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 

uebec 5 0 067 3,568 78 127 - - 2 
Montreal 31,014 29,057 12,377 13 0 903 g 8 
Toronto 5,907 9,216 1,336 1,519 5 8 
.Yinnipeg 13,5C4 13,189 438 526 69 4 
Regina 536 1,080 119 77 ( 3  3 1 
Saskatoon 555 600 18 38 ( 9 1 
Edmonton 699 1,240 307 Z93 25 52 12 
Calgary 449 334 384 319 V 13. 3. 
Vancouver 	/ 664 796 444 529 31 13 3 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 58,395 59,080 15,501 17,331 82 164 40 

June 1, 1956 (revised) 	48,468 12,583 90 38 

July 1, 1956 	July 1, 1955 

J?ROZE1 	EGGS (000 lb.) 'IHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL 

.uebec 179 7 2 188 611 
ontrea1 503 191 122 83.6 941 

Toronto 817 200 239 1,256 1,148 
dinnipeg 892 156 214 1,262 3,808 
Regina ( 93  ( - ( 94  Be 
Saskatoon ( ( - ( 112 
Edmonton (30]. 28 46 
Calgary ( ( ( ( 58 
Vancouver 	/ 218 7 11 236 382 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,003 580 616 4,199 6,194 

June 1, 1956 (revised) 2,418 341 612 3,371 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at July 1, 1956 the above cities' stocks were: 

CREAMERY BtJTER 65.2 % CHEESE 47.9 % SHELL EGGS 88.4 % FROZEN EGGS 72.1 % 

J Imported cheddar cheese totalled 145,000 lb. on July 1, 1956, 170,000 lb. on 
June 1, 1956 and 34,000 lb. on July 1, 1955. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this 1t.n. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 

/ Including 1ew Westminster. 



8. STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - JULY 1, 1956 

with comparative figures for last year and last month 

July )., 1956 June 1, 1956 July 1, 

- Preliminary Revised 1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 
- - -- 

- thousand pounds - 
- 	 - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

C A N A D A 6,578 3,382 11,160 	/ 8,205 4,540 12,745 9,404 

1.aritimes 224 183 407 268 170 438 489 

%uebec 2,468 500 2,968 2,796 660 3 9456 3,002 

Ontario 1,001 1,457 2,458 1,378 1,861 3 9 239 2,220 

kanitoba 1,257 465 1,722 1,619 491 2,110 1,406 

Saskatchewan 237 74 311 404 211 615 283 

Alberta 845 556 1,401 1,005 765 1,770 1,031 

Br. Columbia 546 147 693 735 382 1,117 973 

CHICKEN UP TO 3j lb. 

C A N A D A 	446 	41? 	863 	503 	442 	945 	644 

karltimes 5 45 50 6 22 28 19 

Q,uebec 299 39 338 3O 84 414 239 

Ontario 56 217 273 34 154 188 141 

Manitoba 21 35 56 38 40 78 75• 

Saskatchewan 12 12 6 30 36 23 

Alberta 37 59 9, 31 97 128 96 

Br. Columbia 28 10 38 58 15 73 51 

CHICK OVER 3 lb. 

C A N A D A 1,564 494 2,058 1,975 487 2,462 1,050 

Maritimes 53 36 89 79 25 104 88 

Q.uebec 649 57 706 751 74 825 338 
Ontario 253 198 451 343 163 506 413 
kanitoba 291 113 404 419 96 515 45 

Saskatchewan 33 10 43 59 8 67 4 

Alberta 175 69 244 221. 86 307 100 

Br. Columbia 110 11 121 103 35 138 62 

FO1L 

C A N A D A 1,615 729 2,344 1,732 1,172 2,904 1,951 

karitimes 74 37 111 90 60 150 181 

.uebec 370 55 425 450 49 499 481 

Ontario 436 563 999 562 950 1,512 532 

kanitoba 360 18 378 243 16 259 260 

Saskatchewan 92 2 94 68 3 71 53 

Alberta 162 26 188 186 60 246 258 

Br. Columbia 121 28 149 133 34 167 186 

/ These figures include an estimate of 1,200,000 lb. for firms falling to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - JULY 1, 1956 	9. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

July 1, 1956 	June 1, 1956 	Tuly .., 
- .reliiainary 	- 	- 	Revised 	1955 

	

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURIM 

2,634 	1,513 	4,147 
	

3,607 
	

2,230 	5,837 	5,293 

£aritiines 
Q.ue bee 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br. Columbia 

86 60 146 
1,108 314 1,422 

195 354 549 
494 280 774 
106 47 153 
438 365 803 
207 93 300 

86 
1,217 

365 
820 
268 
531 
320 

DUCKS 

5? 143 192 
425 1,642 1,871 
498 863 939 
308 1,128 939 
170 438 200 
479 1,010 544 
293 613 608 

	

81 
	

75 
	

156 
	

163 
	

190 

Mar it imes 	3 
	

5 
	

8 
	

1 
	

6 
	

7 
	

5 
uebee 	32 

	
34 
	

66 
	

45 
	

28 
	

73 
	

62 
Ontario 	13 

	
19 
	

32 
	

10 
	

14 
	

24 
	

77 
Manitoba 
	

9 
	

15 
	

24 
	

10 
	

16 
	

26 
	

12 
Saskatchewan 	1 
	

1 
	

1 
	

1 
Alberta 
	

9 
	

9 
	

11 
	

1 
	

12 
	

8 
Br. Columbia 	14 

	
Pi 
	

16 
	

19 
	

1 
	

20 
	

26 

GEESS 

	

4]. 	47 
	

IiI 
	

16 
	

71 
	

48 

karl times 
	

1 
	

I 
	

1 
	

1 
	

4 
..ue bee 
	

2 
	

2 
	

6 
Ontario 	 1 

	
1 
	

8 
ken Ito ba 	9 
	

9 
	

10 
	

10 
	

16 
Saskatchewan 	1 
	

1 
	

2 
	

2 
	

2 
Alberta 
	

1'? 
	

3 
	

20 
	

20 
	

12 
	

32 
	

3 
Br. Columbia 
	

13 
	

3 
	

16 
	

19 
	

4 
	

23 
	

9 

UNCLASSIF lED 

CANADA 	197 	148 	345 

Liaritimes 2 - 2 
Q.uebec 10 1 11 
Ontario 48 106 154 
Manitoba 73 4 77 
Saskatchewan 4 3 7 
Alberta 7 34 41 
Br. Columbia 53 - 53 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 50,000 lb. of Poultry In transit on July 1, 1956 but not included here. 
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82 
	

145 
	

110 
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94 
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10. 	STOCKS OF FO1TL2RY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - JULY 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

July 1, 1956 	June 1, 1956 	July 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

uebec 303 63 366 450 70 520 465 
kontreel 2 0 089 304 2,393 2,183 374 2 1 557 2,239 
Toronto 623 1,032 1,655 961 1,343 2,304 1,555 
iinnipeg 1,248 465 1,713 1,606 488 2,094 1,390 
Reg & Saskatoon 136 46 182 168 113 281 147 
Edmonton 541 108 649 675 282 957 519 
Calgary 287 357 644 305 379 684 411 
Vancouver 	/ 482 131 613 660 353 1,013 888 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 5,709 2 2 506 9015 	./ 7,008 3,402 10,410 7,614 

CHICYM tiP TO 3j lb. 

uebec 25 25 38 24 62 76 
Iiontrea1 272 3 275 286 3 289 105 
Toronto 45 107 152 31 46 77 62 
Winnipeg 21 35 56 38 40 78 75 
Reg & Saskatoon 11 11 18 18 15 
Edmonton 14 14 17 17 58 
Calgary 23 55 78 14 59 73 36 
Vancouver 	/ 24 9 33 56 14 70 48 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 424 220 644 480 204 684 475 

CHICK4 OVER 3j lb. 

Quebec 69 21 90 127 22 149 72 
kontreal 559 16 575 600 25 625 216 
Toronto 160 154 314 231 115 346 363 
Winnipeg 290 113 403 418 95 513 45 
Reg & Saskatoon 18 2 20 25 2 27 1 
Edmonton 119 57 176 155 79 234 25 
Calgary 56 11 67 65 6 71 62 
Vancouver 	/ 90 9 - 99 81 34 115 59 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,361 383 1,744 1702 378 2,080 843 

s 
FOWL 

Q,uebec 19 4 23 36 3 39 61 
Montreal 307 42 349 315 34 349 387 
Toronto 277 495 772 415 810 1,225 374 
Winnipeg 353 18 371 235 16 251 247 
heg & Saskatoon 34 34 30 30 26 

dmonton 100 9 109 113 39 152 149 
Calgary 56 7 63 61 12 73 74 
Vancouver 	/ 117 28 145 128 32 160 177 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,263 603 1,866 1,333 946 2,279 1,495 

/ Including New Westminster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 600,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - JULY 1, 1956 	11. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for lest year 

Dressed 

July 1, 1956 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total Dressed 

June 1, 1956 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

July 1, 
1955 
Total 

-- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY 

Q.uebec 172 26 198 221 21 242 218 
Montreal 930 208 1,138 962 284 1,246 1,497 
Toronto 98 198 296 237 306 543 623 
winnipeg 493 280 773 816 306 1,122 936 
Reg & Saskatoon 79 32 111 105 92 197 102 
Edmonton 285 30 315 364 111 475 274 
Calgary 143 283 426 154 301 455 230 
Vancouver 	/ 172 81 253 274 269 543 538 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2372 1438 3,510 3,133 1,690 4 1 823 4,418 

DUOLS 

(uebec 18 - 18 27 - 27 33 
Montreal 14 34 48 19 28 47 28 
Toronto 11 14 25 6 6 12 71 
Winnipeg 9 15 24 10 16 26 12 
Rag & Saskatoon 1 1 1 - 1 - 
Edmonton 5 5 7 7 3 
Calgary 4 - 4 5 - 5 5 
Vancouver 	J 13 2 15 19 - 19 26 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 75 65 - 140 94 50 144 178 

GEESE 

Quebec - N - - 5 
Montreal - 	 - - - - 1 
Toronto. - - 	 - - - - 4 
Iinnipeg 9 - 	 9 10 - 10 16 
Reg & Saskatoon 1 - 	 1 2 - 2 2 
Edmonton 12 - 	 12 14 14 2 
Calgary 5 1 	6 6 3 6 1 
Vancouver ./ 13 2 	15 19 4 23 9 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 40 3 	43 51 4 55 40 

UNCLASSIFIED  

,uebec 12 12 1 - 1 - 
Iiontrea1 7 1 8 1 - 1 5 
Toronto 32 64 96 41 60 101 58 
Winnipeg 73 4 77 79 15 94 59 
Reg & Saskatoon 3 1 4 5 1 6 1 
Edmonton 6 12 18 5, 53 58 8 
Calgary - - - - 1 1 3 
Vancouver L' 53 - 53 83 - 83 31 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 174 94 268 215 130 345 165 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 



C PRJJJ ADS 

BtJTTR, ChFThSE, EGGS !D 

Reported by 

with comparative C igres 

July 1, 1956 June 1, 1956 July 1, 1955 
Freithinary 

- thousLtnd pounds - 
iN TRANSiT BUTTER 

CAI'JALJA 105 35 140 

Ontario 35 - - 
kanitoba 35 35 70 
Saskatchewan 35 - - 
Alberta - 35 
Eritish Columbia - - 35 

At Principal Railway Terminals 	/ 

'/innipeg - - 70 
Vancouver - 35 

- thousand pounds - 
Th TRiSIT CHEESE 

CANADA 114 418 76 

uehec 	 38 	304 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	76 	- 
injtobba 	 38 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 38 	 76 
British Columbia 	 - 	38 

At irincipa1 Railway Terminals / 	NIL 	NIL 	IIL 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 



.iui..Y 1, 1956 
	

13. 

-OUlTRY fl'. TRAISIT M OADA 

ia11way Companies 

for last year and last month 

5uly 1, 1956 	June 1, 1956 	3 u1y 1, 1955 
Preliminary 

II TRANSIT 	 EGGS 

	

cases 	cases 	cases 
CNDA 	 600 	3,600 	- 

aritime Provinces 	 - 	1,200 	- 
Q.uebec 	 - 	1,200 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	600 	- 
British Columbia 	 600 	600 	- 

At Principal kai1way Terminals j 

Vancouver 	 600 	- 	- 

- thousand pounds - 
Th TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

CANADA 	 50 	25 	- 

Ontario 	 50 	25 	- 

At }rincipal Railway Terminals V 	NIL 	NIL 	NIL 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit.' 

Average Net weights per Carloads 	Butter 	Cheese 	ggs 	Poultry 

Domestic 	35,000 	38,000 	600 	25,000 
Export 	44 0 800 	38,000 	600 	25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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